The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 15 April 2024, have approved interim dividend 70% 

(i.e. Rs. 7/- per equity share of Rs. 10/- each) to be paid out of the surplus in Profit and Loss of the 

company based on provisional financial statements dated 31 December 2023. The total payout was Rs, 

152,03,78,860 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty-Two Crores Three Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand Eight 

Hundred Sixty only).  

The directors do not recommend any final dividend for the year ended March 31, 2025. 

11. Signing of audited financial statement as per the provisions of section 134 of the Act and Report 

of Directors is as per sub - sections (3), (4) and (5) thereof;